



EQAR | Oudergemselaan/Av. d'Auderghem 36 | BE-1040 Brussels

Agence pour l'Évaluation de la Qualité de l'Enseignement Supérieur (AEQES) Ms Caty Duykaerts Bureau 5F516 Rue Adolphe Lavallée 1

1080 Brussels Belgium

Brussels, 5 December 2012

Inclusion of AEQES on EQAR

Dear Ms Duykaerts,

The Register Committee has considered your application of 9/3/2012 for inclusion on the **European Quality Assurance Register** (EQAR).

Your application for inclusion on the EQAR has been approved. Inclusion shall be valid until 30/06/2016.

The Register Committee has flagged certain issues for special attention when, in the future, it considers a (potential) application for renewal of your inclusion on EQAR. These are set out in the enclosed decision.

Please accept my congratulations on your successful application and my good wishes for your work on behalf of the entire Register Committee.

I also wish to remind you that AEQES is requested to inform EQAR of its own accord about changes to its legal form and status, amendments to its statutes and substantial changes in its process or methodology (see Art. 12 (1) of the Procedures for Applications).

Should you have any questions or inquiries, please do not hesitate to contact the EQAR Secretariat.

Yours sincerely,

Eric Froment Chair of the Register Committee

<u>Attached</u>: Decision of the Register Committee, 01/12/2012

EQAR Founding Members:







